▪ Interest Rates Rise 1% for 1 Year: Treasuries up 1% in year 1 and flat in years 2 and 3. Assumes a parallel yield curve shift where rates along all maturities
increase by the same amount.

▪ Interest Rates Rise 1% Annually for 3 Years: Treasuries up 1% for each of the 3 years. Assumes a parallel yield curve shift where rates along all maturities
increase by the same amount.

▪ Equities Decline 20% for 1 Year: This is the definition of a bear market, which includes all indices (U.S. and Non-U.S.). Assumes that corporate spreads widen
out by 1% as well, which is roughly the average spread change during equity downturns. Equities are as expected for years 2 and 3, while spreads remain
unchanged.

▪ Equities Decline 15% Annually for 3 Years: Equities, both U.S and Non-U.S., fall 15% in each of the 3 years with corporate spreads widening 1% each year.
This is designed to model out a prolonged downturn in the market.

▪ Perfect Storm for 1 Year: Intended to model worst-case scenarios. Treasuries and spreads increase 1% in year 1, flat in years 2 and 3. All equities fall 20% in
year 1 and are as expected for year 2 and 3.

▪ Perfect Storm for 3 Years: Treasury and spreads increase 1% in each of the 3 years. All equities fall 15% each year.

 3

111

Allocation Weights

Asset Class Current Option A Option B Option C

Core Bonds 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Core Plus 11.5% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0%

Opportunistic Credit 2.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%

Total Fixed Income 22.5% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0%

All-Cap Core 24.0% 24.0% 23.5% 23.0%

Large-Cap Value 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Small-Cap Value 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total U.S. Equity 28.5% 24.0% 23.5% 23.0%

Broad Non-US Equity 16.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0%

Total Non-U.S. Equity 16.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0%

Event Driven 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%

Merger Arbitrage 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

Market Neutral 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%

Defensive Equity 2.5% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

Total Hedge Funds 2.5% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Core Real Estate 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%

Opportunistic Real Estate 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

Global Infrastructure 10.0% 7.0% 7.5% 7.0%

Total Real Assets 16.0% 13.0% 13.5% 13.0%

Private Debt - Levered* 6.5% 6.5% 8.5% 8.0%

Private Equity - LBO* 6.4% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0%

Private Equity - Venture Capital* 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.0%

Total Private Markets 14.5% 20.0% 22.0% 24.0%

*Illiquid Assets

 4

112

Return Summary of Historical Scenarios

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Baseline $2,480.4 $2,518.5 $2,568.9 6.5% 14.0% 22.5% 7.0%

2008 Financial Crisis $2,076.7 $1,770.8 $1,599.8 -9.9% -17.4% -18.9% -6.7%

Black Monday $2,250.7 $2,133.3 $2,162.2 -2.8% -2.1% 5.6% 1.8%

2011 US Debt Crisis $2,327.4 $2,253.9 $2,296.4 0.3% 2.9% 11.2% 3.6%

1994 Interest Rate Spike $2,362.0 $2,391.0 $2,479.2 1.7% 8.8% 19.1% 6.0%

1981 Interest Rate Spike $2,467.8 $2,571.7 $2,722.7 6.0% 16.3% 29.4% 9.0%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Baseline $2,486.6 $2,531.7 $2,589.4 6.8% 14.5% 23.4% 7.3%

2008 Financial Crisis $2,096.8 $1,807.3 $1,642.1 -9.1% -15.8% -17.1% -6.0%

Black Monday $2,265.3 $2,159.1 $2,197.1 -2.2% -1.0% 7.1% 2.3%

2011 US Debt Crisis $2,339.3 $2,276.0 $2,328.3 0.8% 3.9% 12.6% 4.0%

1994 Interest Rate Spike $2,370.2 $2,412.0 $2,515.0 2.1% 9.6% 20.6% 6.5%

1981 Interest Rate Spike $2,468.9 $2,586.6 $2,757.4 6.1% 16.9% 30.9% 9.4%

Current

Option A

Market Values

Market Values

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

 11

119

Return Summary of Historical Scenarios

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Baseline $2,489.0 $2,536.5 $2,596.7 6.9% 14.7% 23.7% 7.3%

2008 Financial Crisis $2,109.8 $1,827.2 $1,669.7 -8.6% -15.0% -15.9% -5.6%

Black Monday $2,271.9 $2,173.2 $2,214.6 -1.9% -0.4% 7.8% 2.5%

2011 US Debt Crisis $2,344.9 $2,289.5 $2,345.7 1.0% 4.4% 13.3% 4.3%

1994 Interest Rate Spike $2,379.1 $2,426.7 $2,534.3 2.4% 10.3% 21.4% 6.7%

1981 Interest Rate Spike $2,477.9 $2,604.0 $2,779.8 6.4% 17.6% 31.8% 9.7%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Baseline $2,490.8 $2,540.4 $2,603.1 7.0% 14.9% 24.0% 7.4%

2008 Financial Crisis $2,111.4 $1,827.9 $1,669.7 -8.5% -15.0% -15.9% -5.6%

Black Monday $2,274.0 $2,176.9 $2,220.2 -1.9% -0.3% 8.1% 2.6%

2011 US Debt Crisis $2,347.2 $2,294.0 $2,352.3 1.1% 4.6% 13.6% 4.3%

1994 Interest Rate Spike $2,381.1 $2,432.1 $2,544.0 2.5% 10.5% 21.9% 6.8%

1981 Interest Rate Spike $2,479.9 $2,610.7 $2,792.8 6.5% 17.9% 32.4% 9.8%

Option B

Option C

Market Values

Market Values Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

 12

120

Return Summary of Hypothetical Scenarios

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Interest Rates Rise 1% for 1 Year $2,454.5 $2,502.8 $2,563.8 5.5% 13.3% 22.4% 7.0%

Interest Rates Rise 1% Annually for 3 Years $2,454.5 $2,477.0 $2,525.0 5.5% 12.2% 20.7% 6.5%

Equities Decline 20% for 1 Year $2,238.5 $2,140.7 $2,166.4 -3.3% -1.7% 5.8% 1.9%

Equities Decline 15% Annually for 3 Years $2,281.5 $2,080.0 $1,860.0 -1.6% -4.5% -8.2% -2.8%

Perfect Storm for 1 Year $2,213.8 $2,126.5 $2,161.4 -4.3% -2.3% 5.7% 1.9%

Perfect Storm for 3 Years $2,256.8 $2,045.6 $1,831.0 -2.6% -5.9% -9.4% -3.2%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Interest Rates Rise 1% for 1 Year $2,462.3 $2,520.3 $2,591.7 5.8% 14.1% 23.6% 7.3%

Interest Rates Rise 1% Annually for 3 Years $2,462.3 $2,495.4 $2,557.7 5.8% 13.0% 22.1% 6.9%

Equities Decline 20% for 1 Year $2,256.4 $2,171.4 $2,204.6 -2.6% -0.5% 7.4% 2.4%

Equities Decline 15% Annually for 3 Years $2,297.1 $2,111.9 $1,906.7 -0.9% -3.1% -6.2% -2.1%

Perfect Storm for 1 Year $2,233.3 $2,161.0 $2,205.9 -3.5% -0.8% 7.6% 2.5%

Perfect Storm for 3 Years $2,273.9 $2,081.9 $1,886.5 -1.9% -4.4% -7.0% -2.4%

Current

Option A

Market Values

Market Values

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

 13

121

Return Summary of Hypothetical Scenarios

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Interest Rates Rise 1% for 1 Year $2,467.8 $2,528.4 $2,602.6 6.0% 14.4% 24.0% 7.4%

Interest Rates Rise 1% Annually for 3 Years $2,467.8 $2,506.4 $2,574.4 6.0% 13.5% 22.8% 7.1%

Equities Decline 20% for 1 Year $2,263.6 $2,183.4 $2,220.1 -2.3% 0.0% 8.1% 2.6%

Equities Decline 15% Annually for 3 Years $2,303.7 $2,126.1 $1,929.6 -0.7% -2.5% -5.2% -1.8%

Perfect Storm for 1 Year $2,243.5 $2,176.2 $2,225.0 -3.1% -0.2% 8.4% 2.7%

Perfect Storm for 3 Years $2,283.5 $2,101.6 $1,917.2 -1.5% -3.5% -5.6% -1.9%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Interest Rates Rise 1% for 1 Year $2,469.8 $2,533.1 $2,610.4 6.1% 14.6% 24.4% 7.5%

Interest Rates Rise 1% Annually for 3 Years $2,469.8 $2,511.3 $2,583.2 6.1% 13.7% 23.2% 7.2%

Equities Decline 20% for 1 Year $2,265.7 $2,187.3 $2,226.0 -2.2% 0.2% 8.3% 2.7%

Equities Decline 15% Annually for 3 Years $2,305.7 $2,129.9 $1,934.3 -0.6% -2.4% -5.0% -1.7%

Perfect Storm for 1 Year $2,245.7 $2,180.7 $2,232.0 -3.0% 0.0% 8.7% 2.8%

Perfect Storm for 3 Years $2,285.8 $2,106.0 $1,923.4 -1.4% -3.3% -5.4% -1.8%

Option C

Option B
Market Values

Market Values Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

Cumulative Returns Annualized 3-Year

Return

 14

122

PREPARED BY MARQUETTE ASSOCIATES

180 North LaSalle St, Ste 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 PHONE 312-527-5500

CHICAGO  BALTIMORE  MILWAUKEE  PHILADELPHIA  ST. LOUIS WEB MarquetteAssociates.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee and contains proprietary, confidential and/or privileged

information; any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. Marquette Associates, Inc. retains all proprietary rights they may have in the

information.

Marquette Associates, Inc. (“Marquette”) has prepared this document for the exclusive use by the client or third party for which it was prepared. The information herein was